From: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD
To: "Jonathon Solis"

Cc: <u>Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; "mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com"</u>

Subject: RE: FORM C 141

Date:Wednesday, May 17, 2017 9:52:00 AMAttachments:1. 4201 - COAs and signed C-141 Initial.pdf

RE: Rockcliff Energy * Candelario 24 #1 SWD Battery * 30-015-26536 * 2RP-4201

Jonathon,

I have included a scanned copy of the signed Initial C-141 Remediation Permit along with an attached Conditions of Approval. The OCD tracking number for this event is 2RP-4201.

Thank you,

Crystal Weaver

Environmental Specialist OCD – Artesia District II 811 S. 1st Street Artesia, NM 88210

Office: 575-748-1283 ext. 101

Cell: 575-840-5963 Fax: 575-748-9720

From: Jonathon Solis [mailto:jonathon.solis@rockcliffenergy.com]

Sent: Tuesday, May 9, 2017 5:53 PM

To: Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD < Crystal. Weaver@state.nm.us>

Subject: FW: FORM C 141

Crystal

I mistyped your email address, the first time I sent it to you.

THANK YOU
JONATHON
ROCKCLIFF ENERGY
FIELD FOREMAN
575.317.1198

From: Jonathon Solis

Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2017 6:49 PM

To: 'Crystal Weaver' < crystal.weaver@ststae.nm.us; 'Mike Bratcher' < mike.bratcher@state.nm.us>

Cc: Mike Martin < mike.martin@rockcliffenergy.com >

Subject: FORM C 141

CRYSTAL

This is Jonathon Solis, I work for Rockcliff Energy. I spoke to you today on the phone and I'm submitting the Form C 141.

Brief overview:

Rockcliff pumper checking the lease, drove onto Candelario 24 #1 SWD Battery and saw the tank overflowing. The PW spill was inside firewall. He turned off the tri-plex and found a 1" ball valve was washed out. He called a vac truck to clean up area. He then notify Rockcliff management about the PW spill inside the firewall. I contacted you, Ms. Weaver. Pumper has changed 1" ball valve and cleaned up the PW spill.

THANK YOU
JONATHON
ROCKCLIFF ENERGY
FIELD FOREMAN
575.317.1198